
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001821-2023 

Contract

4667740

Ministry of Justice

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-001821
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03067e  
Published 20 January 2023, 12:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Justice

102 Petty France

London

SW1H 9AJ

Email

Mojprocurementindustries@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 02033343555

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001821-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001821-2023
mailto:Mojprocurementindustries@justice.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

4667740

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39831200 - Detergents

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of Industrial Laundry Detergent, Detergent Dosing Equipment and Associated
Services to HMPPS Laundry Workshops over a 7 year contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,667,740

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Industrial Laundry Detergent, Detergent Dosing Equipment and Associated
Services to HMPPS Laundry Workshops over a 7 year contract.

There are 33 industrial laundry workshops across the prison estate operating washer-
extractors from 7 kg up to 200 kg, plus 8 continuous tunnel washers. The laundry
workshops provide clean clothes and bedding for approx. 80,000 prisoners every week,
plus some external customers. Processing over 8 000 000 kg of laundry per year, this is



Page 4 to 6

an essential service to the prisons.

PSPI require laundry detergents and equipment that can provide low-temperature
disinfection (no higher than 40 degrees Celsius) providing a minimum 6 log reduction.

Public Sector Prison Industries (PSPI) employ 11,000 prisoners a day across 465
workshops as part of HM Prison and Probation Service (HMPPS).

The purpose of PSPI is to help reduce the potential for prisoners to reoffend and to help
Public Sector Prisons deliver Decent Regimes.

Allied to that purpose are 2 main aims:

— to provide employment for prisoners, enabling them to experience real work, ‘on the job
training’, and life skills in the preparation for their release, and

— to produce high quality goods and services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-014985

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

con_21792

Title

Industrial Laundry Detergent, Dosing Equipment & Associated Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/014985-2022


Page 6 to 6

Enveloped Design Solutions Ltd

Design House Unit 2C White Lund

Morecambe

LA3 3PB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,667,740

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry Of Justice

London

SW1H 9AJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T08:44:42+0000
	TCPDF




